Operating Instructions
Pressure Controls Series PS3
Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH www.emersonclimate.eu
Am Borsigturm 31 I 13507 Berlin I Germany Date: 20.06.2016 PS3_OI_ML_R13_0716000.docx
For application in refrigeration systems and heat
pumps according to EN 378.
A professional and appropriate storage and allocation
of the devices is mandatory.

according to PED 97/23/EC: Type approved
models only.
Type code:
 PS3 -   
 e.g. PS3 – W  6  S
 Function
 A =  Pressure control, automatic
 B =  Pressure cut out, external manual reset,
         type approval, EN 12263, PZL/PZH
 R =  Pressure control, external manual reset
 S = Safety pressure cut out, internal manual reset,
        type approval, EN 12263 PZHH
 W = Pressure limiter, automatic, type approval,
  EN 12263, PSL / PSH
NOTE: Function types B, R or S protect against high
pressure in combination with Pressure Ranges 4, 5, 6 and
against low pressure in combination with Pressure Range
1 and 3.
  Pressure range  Max. allowable Test Pressure
   Pressure (PS) (PT)
 1/A/J/S = -0,6 .. 6bar   27bar 30bar
 3/C/L/U = 0,1 .. 16bar  27bar 30bar
 4/D/M/V =   6  .. 30bar  31bar 36bar
 5/E/N/W =   6  .. 30bar  31bar 36bar
 6/F/O/X =  10 .. 45bar  45bar 50bar
 NOTE: 1…6   Standard contacts
  A…F  Gold plated contacts
  J…O  Microswitch
  S…X  Microswitch gold plated contacts
 Pressure connection
 A =  7/16”-20 UNF male
 G =  G1/4" female brass
 K =  1 m capillary w. flare nut 7/16”-20 UNF
 L =  1/4"-ODM solder with 1m capillary tube
 R =  G1/4" male brass
 S =  7/16"-20 UNF female with schraeder opener,
(snubber on range 6/F/O/X only)
 U =  6 mm - ODF solder
  (snubber on range 6/F/O/X only)
 X =  1/4" - ODF solder
  (snubber on range 6/F/O/X only)
!

  6/F/O/X  -40 bis +150°C
• Maximaler Betriebsdruck: s.
Typschlüssel/Druckbereich
• Max. zulässiger Druck PS: s.
Typschlüssel/Druckbereich
• Rüttelfestigkeit:  4g (10...1000
Hz)
• Elektrische Last - Standard / Mikroschalter:
Induktiv (AC15): 3A / 1.5A @ 230V AC
Anlaufstrom (LRA, AC3):36A / 15A @ 230V AC
• Standard-Schaltkontakte sind nicht geeignet für
elektronische Anwendungen mit Strömen <100 mA.
• Medienverträglichkeit: FKW, HFKW
• Kennzeichnung:
CE nach Niederspannungsrichtlinie alle
Modelle, CE0035 nach Druckgeräte-
richtlinie nur bauteilgeprüfte Modelle,
Typschlüssel:
 PS3 -   
 e.g. PS3 – W  6  S
 Ausführung
A = Druckschalter, automatische Rückstellung
B =  Druckbegrenzer, externe Handrückstellung,
bauteilgeprüft, EN 12263,PZL/PZH
R =  Druckschalter, externe Handrückstellung
S =  Sicherheitsdruckbegrenzer, interne Handrück-
stellung, bauteilgeprüft, EN 12263 PZHH
W = Druckwächter, automatische Rückstellung,
bauteilgeprüft, EN 12263, PSL/PSH
ACHTUNG: Ausführungen B, R, S   schützen  in
Verbindung mit den Druckbereichen 4, 5 und 6 gegen
steigenden Druck. und in Verbindung mit den  Druck-
bereichen 1 und 3 gegen fallenden Druck.
 Druckbereich /  Max. zulässiger Prüfdruck
     Betriebsdruck (PS)  (PT)
 1/A/J/S = -0,6 .. 6bar   27bar 30bar
 3/C/L/U = 0,1 .. 16bar  27bar 30bar
 4/D/M/V =   6  .. 30bar  31bar 36bar
 5/E/N/W =   6  .. 30bar  31bar 36bar
 6/F/O/X =  10 .. 45bar  45bar 50bar
 ANM.:  1…6   Standardkontakte
  A…F  Goldplatierte Kontakte
  J…O  Mikroschalter
  S…X  Mikroschalter goldplatierte Kontakte
  Druckanschluß
A =  7/16”-20 UNF Außengewinde
G =  G1/4" innen, Messing
K =  1 m Kapillarrohr mit Überwurfmutter
7/16”-20 UNF
L =  1/4"-ODF Lötanschluß mit 1m Kapillarrohr
R =  G1/4" Außengewinde, Messing
S =  7/16"-20 UNF innen, Schraderöffner,
(Pulsationsdämpfer nur Bereich 6/F/O/X)
U =  6 mm - ODF Lötanschluß,
(Pulsationsdämpfer nur Bereich 6/F/O/X)
X =  1/4" - ODF Lötanschluß,
(Pulsationsdämpfer nur Bereich 6/F/O/X)
!

• Toelaatbare bedrijfsoverdruk: zie type
codering/drukbereik
• Max. toegestane druk PS: zie type codering/druckbereik
• Schokbestendigheid: 4g (10 tot 1000 Hz)
• Elektrische gegevens - Standaard / Microschakelaar
Inductief (AC15): 3A / 1.5A @ 230V AC
Geblokkeerde rotor (LRA, AC3): 36A / 15A @ 230V AC
• Voor toepassingen waarbij de elektrische belasting laag
is (stroom <100mA) zijn de standaard contacten niet
geschikt.
• Medium-verdraagbaarheid: HFC, HCFC
Markering:
CE markering conform de laagspanningsrichtlijn
voor alle modellen. CE0035 volgens PED
97/23/EX alleen voor specifieke modellen.
 Type-aanduiding:
 PS3 -   
 e.g. PS3 – W  6  S
  Uitvoering
 A = Hoge/-lagedrukschakelaar, Reset automatisch
 B = Beveiligingsschakelaar, Reset uitwendig,
 type goedkeuring, EN 12263, PZL/PZH
 R = Hogedrukschakelaar met handreset
 S = Beveiligingsschakelaar, Reset inwendig,
 type goedkeuring, EN 12263 PZHH
 W = Beveiligingsschakelaar, Reset aut., type
 goedkeuring, EN 12263, PSL / PSH
Opmerking: Fucntie-types B, R en S geven in combinatie met
drukbereik 4, 5 of 6 een beveiliging tegen hoge druk en In
combinatie met drukbereik 1 of 3 een beveiliging tegen lage
druk.
 Druckbereik / max. toegestane   Testdruk
   druk (PS) (PT)
 1/A/J/S = -0,6 .. 6bar   27bar 30bar
 3/C/L/U = 0,1 .. 16bar  27bar 30bar
 4/D/M/V =   6  .. 30bar  31bar 36bar
 5/E/N/W =   6  .. 30bar  31bar 36bar
 6/F/O/X =  10 .. 45bar  45bar 50bar
NOTE: 1…6  Standaard contacten
 A…F  contacten met goudlaag
 J…O:  Microschakelaar
 S…X:  Microschakelaar contacten met
   goudlaag
  Drukaansluiting
A =  7/16”-20 UNF male
G =  G1/4" female brass
K =  capillair 1m met  7/16"-20 UNF moer
L =  1/4"- ODM soldeeraansluiting met 1 mtr.
capillair
R =  G1/4" male brass
S =  7/16"-20 UNF inwendig met schraderopener,
(pulsatiedamper bereik 6/F/O/X)
U =  6 mm – ODF soldeer,
(pulsatiedamper bereik 6/F/O/X)
X =  1/4" - ODF soldeer,
(pulsatiedamper bereik 6/F/O/X)
!